36 RECENT ACQUISITIONS & SPECIAL OFFERS – Secondhand Practitioner Materials – September 2014 E-List
1. Age Discrimination, Second Edition. Howard C. Eglit. Thomson West. 3 Vols. Looseleaf format. Current through May 2011
Supplement. Ex-library with stamps on inside covers and location labels at foot of spines, else very good condition.
Publisher's Price $775. Special $125.
* Containing well-rounded views of age discrimination from perspectives of both employee and employer, this resource provides a complete,
analytical explanation of the Age Discrimination in Employment Act (ADEA). Contents include ADEA information on topics such as who is
protected and who must comply; prohibitions and requirements; statutory affirmative defenses; regulatory exemptions; waivers of liability; federal
employees and job applicants; enforcement in nonfederal sectors; and remedies, fees, and costs. Plus, numerous appendices provide access to ADEA
statutes and EEOC policy statements. Table of Cases and index for handy reference. (62927)

2. Antitrust Law. An Analysis of Antitrust Principles and Their Application, Third and Fourth edition. Phillip E. Areeda and
Herbert Hovenkamp. Aspen Wolters Kluwer Law & Business, 2006-2013. Vols. I, 1A, 1B (Fourth Edition), II to XIV (Third Edition),
in 21 books [with] 2013 bound supplement [and] 2014 Tables and Index softbound volume. Together 23 books. Ex-private law firm
library stamps on inside front flyleaf page and location labels at foot of spines, else very good. Publisher's Price $3,925. Special $795.
* The most frequently cited legal reference on antitrust. Examines U.S. Supreme Court, appellate court and major lower court decisions on antitrust in
exacting detail, along with the authors' own counterpoints or criticisms of the rules. (62850)

3. California Procedure Fifth Edition (Witkin Library). B. E. Witkin and Members of the Witkin Legal Institute. St. Paul, Minn.:
Thomson West. 10 Vols. with March 2014 pocket part supplements. Softbound 2013 edition of Volume 10. Ex-private law firm with
stamps and card pockets, coffee staining to top edge and first 25 pages of margin to vol. 3, text not effected, else very good. Publisher's
Price $1,188. Special $395.
* Fifth Edition. The definitive treatise on California civil procedure. It covers every major branch of procedure and highlights procedural
requirements that apply to particular substantive areas. Difficult issues concerning attorneys, courts, jurisdiction, pleading, trial, and appeal are
thoroughly discussed. The treatise also provides extensive pinpoint citations to major practice works, treatises, law reviews, and other references. For
example, difficult issues concerning attorneys, courts, jurisdiction, pleading, trial, appeal, and many other topics are thoroughly discussed. (62468)

4. [California]. Summary of California Law, 10th ed. (Witkin Library). B.E. Witkin and Members of the Witkin Legal Institute.
Thomson West. Vols. 1-14, hardcover; vols. 15-16, 2014 softbound Tables and Index vols. Together 16 vols. Complete set, current
through May 2014 pocket part supplements. Ex-private law firm library with labels at base of spines, very good. Publisher's Price
$2,569. Special $795.
* Provides a concise statement and critical examination of every major substantive subject of California statutory and decisional law. It includes
coverage of federal constitutional law and many specialty subjects not ordinarily considered within general titles. The best precedents from other
states and the federal system are cited to extend sources of law beyond California's boundaries. (62469)

5. Children and the Law: Rights & Obligations, 2013 Edition. Thomas Jacobs. Thomson Reuters, May 2013. 3 Volumes.
Softbound. Ex-library with stamps and location labels at foot of spines, else very good. Publisher's Price $573. Special $150.
* Provides an in-depth analysis of children's legal rights as consumers, victims, and perpetrators. The multiple-volume set covers areas such as: Child
welfare; Termination of parental rights; Child custody and support; Guardianship; Juvenile delinquency; Dependency and severance; Adoption,
including international adoption; Education; Domestic relations; Healthcare; The limits on school officials to police the private lives of students; Life
imprisonment without parole as an unconstitutional sentence for a nonhomicide juvenile case; Criminal consequences of "sexting"; The rights of
children with AIDS; Searches of students' lockers, cars, purses, and persons. (62940)

6. Consulting Agreements Deskbook, 2013 Edition. Thomson Reuters, June 2013. 1 Volume. Softbound. Ex-library with stamps
and location label at foot of spine, else very good. Publisher's Price $280. Special $75.
* Provides a large collection of forms and sample clauses, this publication offers practical discussion of legal problems associated with hiring
consultants. Discussion topics include trade secrets, copyrights, malpractice, employees versus independent contractors, federal income taxes,
restrictions against competition, quantum meruit, construction consultants, and hiring consultants under government contracts. (62824)

7. [Corporate Law]. Principles of Corporate Governance: Analysis and Recommendations. American Law Institute. 2 Vols.
Hardcover. 1994, [with] 2013 pocket part supplements. As new, excellent condition. Publisher's Price $153. Special $75.
* These volumes comprise the Institute's first extended treatment on the Law of Corporate Governance. Examines the duties and responsibilities of
directors and officers of business corporations to both the corporations and their shareholders. It consists of introductory notes, rules of law in the
American Law Institute's (ALI) standard black-letter format, corporate practice recommendations in a special gray-letter format, and comments, all of
which express ALI views. It also includes Reporter's Notes, which reflect the views of the Reporters and describe sources they considered relevant.
Includes the objective and conduct of the business corporation, the structure of the corporation, the duty of care and the business judgment rule, the
duty of fair dealing, the role of directors and shareholders in transactions in control and tender offers, and corporate remedies. (62891)

8. Depositions: Procedure, Strategy and Technique 2012-2013 Edition. (Trial Practice Series). Paul Michael Lisnek; Michael
Kaufman. Thomson West. 1 Volume. Softbound. Ex-library with stamps on title page and page edges, else very good. Publisher's Price
$151. Special $45.
* Provides complete coverage of deposition practice and procedure, discussing proven strategies and techniques used by the most successful attorneys
in the nation. The entire deposition process is presented in chronological order, from pre-deposition planning to the use of transcript at the trial. Fully
explains procedural requirements, with references to Federal Rules of Civil Procedure and pertinent case law. Examines the preparation and use of
depositions by both deposing and defending counsel. Extensive practice aids, including worksheets, outlines, checklists, and sample pleadings provide
all the information and advice required to make a successful deposition. (62929)

9. Employee Noncompetition Law, 2012-2013 edition. Donald J. Aspelund and Joan Beckner. Thomson West. 1 Volume.
Softbound. Ex-library with stamps and location label at foot of spine, else very good. Publisher's Price $650.30 Special $95.
* Covers the law, major issues, and practical considerations of employee restrictive agreements. Analyzes all aspects of covenants not to compete,
including the underlying principles of non-competition agreements; how to draft agreements; types of covenants not to compete; enforcement of
covenants; the effects of certain federal statutes on non-competition agreements; goodwill; trade secrets. This volume contains a wealth of case
citations that establish systematic, precedent-setting guidelines for dealing with non-competition agreements. (62825)

10. Fletcher Corporation Forms Annotated. Vols. 1 to 7, in 33 books. Complete set current through 2010-2011 pocket part
supplements. Thomson West. Ex-library with stamps and location labels at foot of spines, else very good. Publisher's Price $3,654.
Special $795.
* Covers all aspects of corporate law, such as pre-incorporation contracts; bylaws; organization of corporation; corporate financing; directors and
meetings; consolidations and mergers; foreign, nonprofit, nonstock, cooperative, or insolvent and financially embarrassed corporations; business
(Massachusetts) trusts; equipment trusts; rolling stock agreements; plus acknowledgements, affidavits, certificates and other miscellaneous forms
relating to corporations. Cross-references to Fletcher Cyclopedia Corporation for more detailed explanations. Includes general checklists and practice
tips. (62840)

11. Fletcher's Cyclopedia of Corporations. Thomson West. Vols. 1 to 18A; Finding Aids binder, in 34 books. Current through
2009-2010 Cumulative pocket part supplements. Ex-library with stamps and location labels at foot of spines, else very good. Publisher's
Price $7,534. Special $995.
* Regarded by attorneys and judges as the authoritative treatise on national corporation law for nearly a century, this multi-volume set provides
comprehensive coverage of state and federal corporate law. It analyzes the entire range of legal issues facing a corporation during the its life cycle and
includes references to relevant federal and state case law and statutes. The information is arranged in a variety of ways to help pinpoint the exact
subject matter being researched. It also includes cross-references to Fletcher Corporation Forms Annotated. Provides guidance in such areas as
corporate meetings and elections, contracts, transfer of property, franchises, injunctions, monopolies, insolvency, foreign corporations or any other
aspect of corporate law. (62839)

12. Government Contract Guidebook, Fourth Edition. Steven W. Feldman. Thomson Reuters West, 2012. 1 Volume. Softbound.
Ex-library with stamps and location label to foot of spine, else very good. Publisher's Price $375. Special $95.
* Provides an essential reference to novices and seasoned professionals alike. Valued as an easy-to-use, comprehensive resource, this single volume
explains the acquisition process, from landing the contract to getting paid. Topics include: Commercial buying; Sealed bidding; Competitive
negotiation; Simplified acquisition; Costs
Payment; Socioeconomic requirements; Intellectual property rights; Government property; Changes and delays; Equitable adjustment claims;
Inspection and warranty; Contract termination; Fraud and ethical considerations; Subcontracting; Construction contracting; and Disputes, appeals,
and protests. (62833)

13. Ineffective Assistance of Counsel, 2013 Edition. John M. Burkoff; Nancy M. Burkoff. Thomson West. 1 Volume. Softbound.
Ex-library with stamps to title page and page edges, and location label at foot of spine, else very good. Publisher's Price $666. Special
$125.
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* Discusses the development of ineffective assistance of counsel, evaluates the current state of the law, and provides guidance for those who
encounter ineffective assistance claims. Provides in-depth coverage of state and federal constitutional standards for ineffectiveness, applications of
standards in pretrial, trial, sentencing, and appellate settings. Also reviews state constitutional law variations on constitutional standards. Includes
hundreds of carefully indexed cases, plus analysis of Supreme Court decisions concerning Sixth Amendment and ineffective assistance of counsel
issues. Section one details the development of the legal standards, while section two focuses on the application of those standards by the courts.
(62935)

14. [Intellectual Property]. Customs Enforcement of Intellectual Property Rights, 2013 Edition. Timothy P. Trainer, Vicki E.
Allums. Thomson West. 1 Volume. Softbound. Ex-private law library without any marks or stamps, excellent condition. Publisher's
Price $376. Special $85.
* Discusses border enforcement of intellectual property rights, including legal authority, standards, and procedures in the U.S. and other countries. It's
the only comprehensive source of how U.S. Customs protects intellectual property, and it also outlines what to look for in foreign systems. It clearly
shows you how to use Customs as your first line of defense against infringing goods, and covers the legal authority to detain, seize, forfeit, and
destroy goods. You'll also find information on how to statutorily resolve Customs enforcement issues, answer infrastructure questions that foreign
officials raise, and much more. (62855)

15. Kansas Code of Civil Procedure 5th Annotated (Vols. 4-6, Kansas Law and Practice). Gard, Casad, Mulligan. Thomson
Reuters. 3 Volumes. Hardcover. Current through 2012-2013 supplements. Ex-library with stamps and location labels at foot of spines,
else very good. Publishers Price $305.20 Special $75.
* Provides authoritative and practical guidance on the application of rules at all phases of Kansas litigation. A reference for civil litigators and trial
judges, this work includes: The text of the Code of Civil Procedure; Detailed author commentary and analysis; Variations from the federal rules;
Notes of decisions; Citations to Kansas and federal cases, related law review publications, and library references, including pertinent Key Numbers for
each civil rule; Advisory Committee notes; and notes of Kansas Jurors and detailed practice aids. (62836)

16. [Kansas]. Lawyer's Guide to Kansas Evidence 5th (Vol. 3 Kansas Law and Practice). Michael Barbara. Thomson Reuters,
2011. 1 Volume. Softbound. Ex-library with stamps and location label at foot of spine, else very good. Publishers Price $138.60 Special
$25.
* Covers the Kansas Rules of Evidence, plus objections and evidentiary foundations. Rule by rule, it compares the Kansas and Federal Rules of
Evidence in a user-friendly format, so you can confidently follow the correct procedure in making and meeting trial objections.
The text emphasizes the burden of proof required in the introduction of evidence and includes techniques for: Making a proffer; Introducing physical
and demonstrative evidence; and Examining witnesses. (62837)

17. [Labor Law]. The Developing Labor Law. The Board, The Courts, and the National Labor Relations Act. Fifth Edition.
2 Volumes. Washington, DC: Bureau of National Affairs. Hardcover. [with] 2011 softbound Cumulative Supplement. Ex-library with
stamps and location labels at foot of spines, else very good. Special $95.
* Fifth Edition. Contents include: History of the National Labor Relations Act; Protected Employee Activity; The Representation Process and Union
Recognition; The Collective Bargaining Process; Arbitration and the Act; Economic Action; Relations Between Employee and Union; Administration
of the Act. (62827)

18. The Law of Law Firms 2012 edition. Jacob A. Stein; Andrew M. Beato. Thomson Reuters West. 1 Volume. Softbound. Exlibrary with stamps and location label at foot of spine, else very good. Publisher's Price $115. Special $45.
* Discusses how to manage and protect your law firm - and yourself - from professional liability, ethical, and operational pitfalls in today's legal
environment. This publication discusses the unique legal issues faced by growing law firms and brings together the information needed to deal with
today's law firm practice. Areas covered include: Forms of organization; Rights, responsibilities, and liabilities of partners, associates, and support
staff; Formation agreements and firm mergers; Election, transfer, departure, and expulsion of partner Screening clients; Firm names; Compensation;
Screening clients and multiple representation challenges; Attorney fees and billing practices; and Advertising. (62832)

19. The Law of Law Firms, Second Edition. Jacob A. Stein; Andrew W. Beato. Thomson Reuters. 1 Volume. Looseleaf format.
Current through 2011 Supplement Issued August 2011. Ex-library with stamps and location label at foot of spine, else very good.
Publisher's Price $115. Special $25.
* Discusses how to manage and protect your law firm - and yourself - from professional liability, ethical, and operational pitfalls in today's legal
environment. This publication discusses the unique legal issues faced by growing law firms and brings together the information needed to deal with
today's law firm practice. Areas covered include: Forms of organization; Rights, responsibilities, and liabilities of partners, associates, and support
staff; Formation agreements and firm mergers; Election, transfer, departure, and expulsion of partner Screening clients; Firm names; Compensation;
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Screening clients and multiple representation challenges; Attorney fees and billing practices; and Advertising. (62831)

20. Legal Malpractice 2013 Edition. Mallen, Ronald E.; Jeffrey M. Smith; with Allison Rhodes. Thomson West. 5 Volumes.
Softbound. Ex-library with stamps on title page and page edges, else very good. Publisher's Price $670. Special $150.
* Text focuses on prevention, insurance, and malpractice issues encountered by practitioners in every area of the law, including personal injury, real
estate, collection and bankruptcy, family law, trust and estates, commercial law, and criminal law. Helps you examine your exposure and offers
prescriptions for risk management, helping you guard against personal litigation even as you advocate for your clients. (62930)

21. Limited Liability Companies: A State-by-State Guide to Law & Practice, 2012 edition. J. William Callison; Maureen Sullivan.
Thomson Reuters. 3 Volumes. Softbound. Ex-library with stamps and location labels to foot of spines, else very good. Publisher's Price
$491. Special $75.
* Provides a complete guide for LLC formation, operation, and termination. It compares LLCs to C corporations, S corporations, general
partnerships, and limited partnerships, and offers practical guidance on when LLCs should be the entity of choice. This title provides sample forms
and state-specific LLC statutes as well as: Practical advice on when an LLC might be the best choice; Tables of cases, statutes, and code sections that
support each point; Tables listing treasury regulations, revenue rulings, revenue procedures, and private letter rulings; Coverage of every LLC case,
both published and unpublished, providing complete topical coverage. (62834)

22. Marital Property Law, Rev. 2d, 2013 Edition. Thomson West, 2013. 1 Volume. Softbound. Ex-private law firm library with
stamps to title page and page edges, else very good. Publisher's Price $206. Special $75.
* Whether you're a family law specialist or general practitioner, this multiple-volume set will provide you with a wealth of practical information about
property relationships between husbands and wives. Detailed discussion focuses on divorce, separation, creditor suits against an individual spouse,
estate planning, and antenuptial and postnuptial agreements. Features: Addresses equitable distribution, concurrent and community interests, gifts,
unmarried cohabitation, and other timely topics; Cites thousands of cases to support or illustrate the issues; Compares the marital property laws of
individual states. (62932)

23. Modern Constitutional Law, Third Edition. William J. Rich. Thomson West, 2011. 3 Volumes. Hardcover. [with] 2011-2012
Cumulative Pocket Part Supplements Issued December 2011. Ex-library with stamps and location labels at foot of spines, else very
good. Publisher's price $392. Special $125.
* Covers a broader range of topics than most current constitutional law treatises, addressing both civil and criminal law, as well as topics that cut
across that traditional divide. In addition to addressing all aspects of the Bill of Rights, federalism, and separation of powers doctrine, the text includes
such categories as Native American law, juvenile law, military justice, civil and criminal contempt, government immunity, full faith and credit, habeas
corpus procedure and constitutional litigation. It also covers freedom of speech, association, and religion; liberty and equality; and much more.
(62829)

24. Moore's Federal Practice Third Edition. Judicial Code Title 28, United States Code. Judiciary and Judicial Procedure.
(Current through Public Law 113-36, September 18, 2013. James Wm. Moore. LexisNexis, 2014. 1 Volume. Softbound. Ex-private
law library, as new, without stamps or marks, excellent. Special $30. (62765)
25. Police Misconduct Law and Litigation Third Edition. 2010-2011. Michael Avery; David Rudovsky; Karen Blum. Thomson
Reuters, 2010. 1 Volume. Softbound. Ex-library with stamps and location label to foot of spine, else very good. Publisher's Price $633.
Special $95.
* Examines each step in the police misconduct proceedings process, from initial case evaluation to the court's charge to the jury. You'll get in-depth
analysis of all aspects of a civil rights damage action, augmented with thorough coverage of relevant law and procedure. Subjects include: Actionable
conduct under federal civil rights acts; Jurisdiction and liability of particular defendants; Case investigation and evaluation; Drafting complaints; Jury
selection and instructions; Absolute and qualified immunity defenses; Effect of prior court proceedings; Discovery; Notice requirements; Damages;
Attorney fees; Voir dire; and Trial. (62939)

26. [Prisoners Rights]. Rights of Prisoners, Fourth edition. Michael B. Mushlin. Thomson West. 4 Volumes. Hardcover. Current
through 2011-2012 pocket part Supplements Issued October 2011. Ex-library with stamps on page edges and title page and inside front
cover, else very good. Publisher's Price $602. Special $150.
* Provides practitioners, judges, and corrections officials with a balanced and comprehensive treatment of prisoners' rights issues. It covers the law
affecting prisoners and their rights, and the latest developments resulting from the increase in prison litigation. This title discusses civil disabilities,
AIDS, drugs, environmental and toxic tort law, and "Son of Sam" laws. Additionally, it provides in-depth analysis of related Supreme Court decisions,
with special attention paid to the application of First, Fourth, and Eighth Amendment rights as applied to corrections facilities.
Other topics covered in Rights of Prisoners include: Basic entitlements; Equal protection clause; Prison labor; Control in prison; Transfers;
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Detainers; Prisoners in the community; Access to courts; Access to the media; And more. (62931)

27. [Professional Responsibility]. Modern Legal Ethics. Hornbook Series Practitioner's Edition. Charles W. Wolfram. St.
Paul, Minn.: West Publishing Co., 1986. xxvii, 1363 pp. Hardcover. Ex-library with stamps and location label at foot of spine, else very
good. $45.
* Provides systematic examination of all the issues covered in the 1969 Code of Professional Responsibility and the 1983 Model Rules of Professional
Conduct. Discusses conflict of interest, the client lawyer relationship and confidentiality as well as the role and responsibilities of lawyers as house
counsel, government attorneys, mediators, prosecutors and participants in the political process. (62823)

28. Psychological and Scientific Evidence in Criminal Trials, 2013 ed. Thomson Reuters, 2013. 1 Volume. Softbound. Ex-library
with stamps on title page and page edges, location label at foot of spine, else very good. Publisher's Price $360. Special $125.
* Provides a complete and detailed analysis of its subject matter through all stages of a criminal trial. The text presents a review of states' decisions on
psychological and scientific evidence and includes pointers for defense attorneys and prosecutors on: preserving records; challenging evidence;
handling experts; and avoiding pitfalls. Other subjects include: The admissibility of psychological and scientific evidence; Insanity defenses; Mental
illness and treatments; Psychological syndromes such as Battered Woman Syndrome, Child Sexual Abuse Syndrome, and Rape Trauma Syndrome;
DNA evidence; Science of memory, including eyewitness identification, repressed memory, and hypnosis. (62830)

29. Restatement of the Law: Torts 2d. 4 Volumes. Vols. 1-4. Sections 1-End. 4 books. Reporters: William L. Prosser, University
of California, Hastings College of Law John W. Wade, Vanderbilt University School of Law. American Law Institute Publishers, 19651979. 4 books. Hardcover. Vol. 1: 1-280 (1965) 553 pages; Vol. 2: 281-503 (1965) 646 pages; Vol. 3: 504-707A (1977) 585 pages; Vol. 4:
708-End (1979) 649 pages. Volumes 1 through 4 are the main volumes. Ex-library with stamps on all outer edges and inside front
covers, else very good condition. Publisher's Price $254. Special $95.
* Volume 1 includes intentional invasions of interests in personality; privilege arising from consent to intended invasions of interests of personality;
defenses of person, land, and chattels-recaption; arrest and prevention of crime; military orders, discipline, and protection of others; invasions of the
interest in the exclusive possession of land and its physical condition (trespass on land); privileged entries on land; intentional invasions of interests in
the present and future possession of chattels; privileges intentionally to invade interests in present and future possession of chattels; and causal
relation necessary to liability for intentional invasions of interests of personality, land, and chattels.
Volume 2, Negligence, covers general principles; liability for condition and use of land; liability of persons supplying chattels for the use of others;
liability of an employer of an independent contractor; the causal relation necessary to responsibility for negligence; contributory negligence;
assumption of risk; negligent invasions of interests in the physical condition of land and chattels; and reckless disregard of safety.
Volume 3 covers strict liability; misrepresentation; defamation; injurious falsehood; privacy; unjustifiable litigation; and interference in domestic
relations.
Volume 4 covers interference with advantageous economic relations; invasions of interests in land other than by trespass; miscellaneous rules;
defenses applicable to all tort claims; and remedies. (62919)

30. Scott, Austin Wakeman. The Law of Trusts. Third Edition. Boston: Little Brown and Company, 1967. 6 Volumes. Hardcover.
[with] 1978 pocket part supplements. Original publisher's cloth. Ex-private law firm library with moderate shelf wear and property
stamps on outer page edges, location labels at foot of spines, small labels at head of spine. Internally clean. $150. (62849)
31. [Uniform Commercial Code]. Damages Under the Uniform Commercial Code, 2012-2013 Edition. Roy Ryden Anderson.
Thomson West. 2 Volumes. Softbound. Ex-library with stamps to title page and page edges, else very good. Publisher's Price $212.
Special $65.
* Provides comprehensive coverage of the damage remedies and options available under the Uniform Commercial Code (UCC) for buyers and sellers.
Expert discussion and explanations facilitate better understanding of the complex rules governing damages. Coverage includes: Pricing, profit, and
market formulas; Incidental and consequential damages and their legal consequences; Contractual limitations on remedies; Liquidated damages;
Reliance damages and money recoveries in restitution; Lease of goods damages. (62928)

32. United States Code Congressional and Administrative News. 83rd Congress - First Session 1953. Convened Jamuary 3,
1953. Adjourned August 3, 1953. St. Paul, Minn.: West Publishing Co. 1953-1954, Volumes 1 and 2. 2 books. Hardcover. 80 pages of
black & white portraits and biographies of the President (Dwight D. Eisenhower and Vice-President (Richard M. Nixon), along with all
the Senate and House Leaders and Committee Chairmen. Original tan cloth with red and black spine labels, light wear, small embossed
private library stamps on inside front flyleaves, else good. $150.
* Volume 1: Laws, Messages - Committees; Proclamations - Executive Orders, etc.; Tables and Index. Volume 2: Legislative History; Immigration
and Nationality Regulations; Special Commentaries. (62858)
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33. United States Patent Quarterly 2d. Vols. 1 to 107 (1987-2013)
[with] U.S.P.Q. 2d. Cumulative Index Digest. Vols. 1-40, in 2 bound volumes (1987-1996)
[with] U.S.P.Q. 2d. Annual Digest. Vols. 41 to 104 (1997 to 2012), 16 softbound volumes.
Together 125 books. Ex-corporate law library. All volumes excellent condition, most stamped on inside front endpapers.
Publisher's Price $5,695. Special $3,195.
* Premier research tool on Intellectual Property law and indispensable in a patent library. Unique in that it prints many "manuscript" decisions which
are nowhere else published. These Patent Office decisions are not printed in the Commissioner's decisions, but are often referred to by the examiners.
(62577)

34. United States Patents Quarterly [1st]. Washington: Bureau of National Affairs. Vols. 1 to 231 (1929-1986). Complete set.
[with] U.S.P.Q. Cumulative Index Digest. Vols. 1-231, in 20 books.
Together 251 books. Ex-private law library with stamps and card pockets, very good condition. See digital image. Publisher's Price
$3,636. Special $995.
* Premier research tool on Intellectual Property law and indispensable in a patent library. Unique in that it prints many "manuscript" decisions which
are nowhere else published. These Patent Office decisions are not printed in the Commissioner's decisions, but are often referred to by the examiners.
The publisher is permanently out-of-print of 17 volumes of this title. (62584)

35. United States Reports. [Official edition]. United States Supreme Court. Washington: Government Printing Office, 1996-2013.
Cases Adjudged in The Supreme Court at October Term, 1991-[October Term. 2007]. Vols. 503 to 554, in 52 books (October Term 1991 to
October Term 2007). Frank D. Wagner, Reporter of Decisions. Original publisher's cloth, hardcover. Five volumes with very light
wear, else very good to excellent condition without stamps or labels. Almost all volumes now out of print with the GPO. Reprint
publisher's price $2,870. Special $895. (62814)
36. United States Supreme Court Reports, Lawyers' Edition 2d. LexisNexis. Vols. 1-162 (1956-2005) [with] 2006 Later Case
Service 2 softbound volumes covering vols. 1-31 [with] November 2006 pocket part supplements (vols. 32-162), 2006 Tables (1
softbound vol.), 2006 Quick Case Table (1 softbound vol.). Publisher's tan hardcover with contrasting red and black lettering pieces.
Ex-library with stamps on inside front covers to vol. 1 to 75, stamps on top edges to vols. 91 to 162, else very good. Publisher's Price
$6,843. Special $995.
* Provides the reports of the United States Supreme, with enhancements from 1956 to 2005. The Later case Service pamphlets update the case
annotation found in volumes 1 to 32. Pocket part supplementation began with volume 32 and goes to the last issued 2007 pocket part for volume
162. (61565)
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